<u>Notice of Study Session Agenda</u> Board of Directors of the Big Park Domestic Wastewater Improvement District April 23, 2024 – 9:00 a.m. Via Zoom

District Board Meeting Guidelines: The meeting will be held in accordance with A.R.S. Title 38 Open Meeting Laws. Board and attendees participation shall be civil and courteous. Any disruptive behavior could result in removal from the meeting. Comments and questions from the public shall be called upon by and directed to the Board Chairperson, and shall begin with stating and spelling of the speaker's name and address. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Jennifer Bartos, Clerk of the Board of Directors, for the Big Park Domestic Wastewater Improvement District, Improvement District Services, Inc. at (928) 443-9484. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. Requests for copies of Board Meeting minutes or other District documents, inquiries, or complaints should be submitted in writing to: Improvement District Services, Inc., 3603 Crossings Drive Prescott, AZ 86305.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81482326872?pwd=U11XRTl2K2xwRi9aQII5QkhCN1ZBQT09 Meeting ID: 814 8232 6872

Passcode: 218499 Dial by your location • +1 253 205 0468 US

• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Call to Order –

Discussion regarding the Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Budget, Rates & Fees.